



Bangladesh Election Commission Election Commission Secretariat www.ecs.gov.bd

No- 17.00.0000.015.55.013.11- 27

Dated: 16 January 2019

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval to Mr. Md. Shariful Islam, Election Officer, District Election Office, Tangail for study tour in Vietnam and Malaysia (As part of MA in Governance and Development MAGD programme) from 10/03/2019 to 22/03/2019 under the following terms and conditions:

- (a)He will start his journey on a convenient day near to 10 March, 2019;
- (b)The period of this study tour and time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- (c)He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency and no part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;
- (d)He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- (e)All expenses of the travel will be borne by BRAC University, Bangladesh.
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Muhammad Shahedur Rahman Assistant Secretary (PM-1) Phone-+880-02-55007537 E-mail:sas pm1@ecs.gov.bd

No-17.00.0000.015.55.013.11-27

Dated: 16 January 2019

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 01. Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 02. H.E.High Commissioner, the High Commission of Malaysia in Bangladesh, House No-
- 19, Road No-6, Baridhara, Dhaka
- 03.H.E.High Commissioner, the High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Kuala Lumpur,Block-1,Lorong Damai-7,Jalan Damai,55000,Malaysia.
- 04. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of Vietnam in Dhaka, Bangladesh Vintage Building, Plot 07, Road 104, Gulshan-2, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.
- 05. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Hanoi, Vietnam.
- 06. Additional Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 07. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.

Page 1 of 2

- 08. Director General (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. (With request to issue a Note Verbal).
- 9. System Manager, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka. [With request to publish in the website]
 - 10. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
 - 11. Executive Director, BIGD, BRAC University, Mohakhali, Dhaka.
 - 12. Private Secretary to the Honorable Chief Election Commissioner, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.(for kind information of the Honorable Chief Election Commissioner)
 - 13-16. Private Secretary to the Honorable Election Commissioner (for kind information of the Honorable Election Commissioner)
 - 17. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat (for kind information of the Secretary)
 - 18. District Accounts Officer, Tangail.
 - 19. Mr. Md. Shariful Islam, Election Officer, District Election Office, Tangail.

20. Office copy

Muhammad Shahedur Rahman Assistant Secretary (PM-1)